02-05-2	00.3
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	iHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	88 🗶 🗶 🖌
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)2-3-03Boeing2-3-03	2. Name and address of receiving part(ies) Name: DARPA Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes 🔀 No	Office of General Counsel
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3701 North Fairfax Drive
Other Confirmatory License	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203
Execution Date: 01/27/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/938,073 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kimberly Downey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Office of General Counsel	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
3701 North Fairfax Drive	01-0280
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Kimberly Downey Name of Person Signing	Signature 01/27/03 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Designed using Informed, DARPA/FA

PATENT REEL: 013711 FRAME: 0582



CONFIRMATION OF GOVERNMENT LICENSE TO SUBJECT INVENTION AND POWER TO INSPECT

 TO: Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency (DARPA) Contracts Management Office (CMO) 3701 N. Fairfax Avenue Arlington, VA 22203-1714

1. Contractor is:

2. Contractor Outside attorney is:

The Boeing Company 5301 Bolsa Avenue Huntington Beach, CA 92647 Gregory O. Garmong P.O. Box 12460 1044 Lynn Way Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

2. The invention identified below is a "Subject Invention" under the following Patent Rights Clause and Contract Number:

- \Box FAR 52.227-11(c)(2);
- \square FAR 52.227-12(c)(2);
- □ FAR 52.227-13 and 27.304-1(b).
- 3. Solicitation Number

Contract Number

N/A

MDA972-96-C-0018

4. Invention Information:

Boeing Docket No. 200231 Title of Invention: MICROELECTRONIC DEVICE STRUCTURE UTILIZING A DIAMOND INLAY IN A PACKAGE FLANGE Serial No.: 09/938,073 Filed: August 22, 2001

5. The Contractor hereby confirms the Government's irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, paid up license to practice or have practiced the invention, for which retention of title has been elected, throughout the world by or on behalf of the Government of the United



States (including any Government agency). FAR 27.302(c), 52.227.11(f), 52.227.12(f) and 52.227.13(c)(1)(i), including an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of al patent applications filed thereon.

it 6.

7.__1/13/02

Terre Gudmestad, Counsel



CONFIRMATION OF GOVERNMENT LICENSE TO SUBJECT INVENTION AND POWER TO INSPECT

TO: Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency (DARPA)
 Contracts Management Office (CMO)
 3701 N. Fairfax Avenue
 Arlington, VA 22203-1714

1. Contractor is:

2. Contractor Outside attorney is:

The Boeing Company 5301 Bolsa Avenue Huntington Beach, CA 92647 Gregory O. Garmong P.O. Box 12460 1044 Lynn Way Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

2. The invention identified below is a "Subject Invention" under the following Patent Rights Clause and Contract Number:

- \Box FAR 52.227-11(c)(2);
- ☑ FAR 52.227-12(c)(2);
- **FAR 52.227-13 and 27.304-1(b).**
- 3. Solicitation Number

Contract Number

N/A

MDA972-96-C-0018

4. Invention Information:

Boeing Docket No. 200231 Title of Invention: MICROELECTRONIC DEVICE STRUCTURE UTILIZING A DIAMOND INLAY IN A PACKAGE FLANGE Serial No.: 09/938,073 Filed: August 22, 2001

5. The Contractor hereby confirms the Government's irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, paid up license to practice or have practiced the invention, for which retention of title has been elected, throughout the world by or on behalf of the Government of the United



States (including any Government agency). FAR 27.302(c), 52.227.11(f), 52.227.12(f) and 52.227.13(c)(1)(i), including an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of al patent applications filed thereon.

6. Gudmestad, Counsel Terie

7. 11/13/02 ____

RECORDED: 02/03/2003